ENGINEERING CELL

Delhi Technological University
Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

Dated: 09 .06.2023

File No: DTU/Engg.CelI/2023-24/Civi|
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell, DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University,
sealed percentage rate quotations from Civil Contractors up to 03.00 PM on )9.06.2023 for the following
works, which shall be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and
conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer/DTU or DTU website on all working days
by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 02:00 PM on 13 .06.2023.

Time Last date of Receipt of
Allowed Quotation

Estimated Cost

S. No. Name of Work
(Rs.)

1. Providing and fixing M.S. wire mesh
wooden door in Delhi School of 4B 898 /-

Management, DTU campus. 169 12
Uadl

10 days 19 .06.2023

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-
1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.

3. The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other
forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.

4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.

5. Necessary recoveries shall be made from the bill.
6. Penalty on account of delay of the work due to any reason (if any) may be imposed @500/- per day or
\

as decided by the Engineer-in-Charge.
All materials should be as per the approved make as decided by the Engineer-in-Charge. Contractor

7.
should submit the samples for approval before executing the work.
8. Agency should submit the GST certificate, latest GST return acknowledgement or PAN card along
with the NIQ.
Enclosure: Schedule of work.
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Chief Project Officer
DTU Campus, Bawana Road

Copy to: -
1. Registrar, DTU
2. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
3. A.E.(Civil)/I.E. (Civil)
4. Notice Board ‘r Y 0‘-\ { _
oy Wiy

A.E. (Civil), DTU



Schedule of Work///‘}

Name of Work:- Providing and fixing M.S. wire mesh wooden door i

S.No. Description of items
Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized S.S. wire
ga‘uge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with
w-lre of dia 0.63 mm, for doors, windows and clerestory windows with
i hinges and necessary SCrews including making necessary arrangement

(i.e. rebate) in existing wooden chowkhat: 30 mm thick shutters. With
ISI marked stainless steel butt hinges of required size. Second class
teak wood.

French spirit polishing : Two or more coats on new works including a

Qty Unit

| (Rs)

40.00

]

sqmtr
| 2 ]

1

2709.75

1

ess on 9.50% on DSR-2016

j”ﬁ@

> coat of wood filler $0.00 | sqmtr
Add Cost Index 3
L
Non DSR Items
Providing and fixing stainless steel sliding door bolts with nuts and
3 screws etc. complete of approved brand and make as decided by
Engineer in Charge :
Size:- 250x16 mm 15.00 | Each
_____—//____
Providing and fixing stainless steel handle with nuts and screws €tc.
4 complete of approved brand and make as decided by Engineer in
Charge : 200 mm J 30.00 | Each
Providing and fixing Satainless Steel, with necessary screws etc.
5 complete of approved brand and make as decided by Engineer in
Charge. : Single rubber stopper 15.00 | Each
I /
____.//
Providing and fixing Satainless Steel tower bolt, with necessary
6 screws etc. complete of approved brand and make as decided by
Engineer in Charge. : 200x10 mm 15.00 | Each
[— //
______//
I

L'//

1.27 % on DSR-2016

n Delhi School of Management pTU campus:

Rate

209.75
Total

Total

566.43

223.53

100.57

246.76
Total (B)
Total (A+B)
Say

s |

Amount

108390.00

16780.00
125170.00

39140.66
164310.66
-15609.51
148701.15

8496.00

6706.00

1509.00

3701.00
20412.00

169113.15
169113.00



