

ENGINEERING CELL

Delhi Technological University

Shahbad Daulatpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042

File No: DTU/Engg.Cell/2023-24/Civil

Dated: **09** .0**6**.2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Chief Project Officer, Engineering Cell, DTU invites, on behalf of Delhi Technological University, sealed percentage rate quotations from Civil Contractors up to 03.00 PM on 19.06.2023 for the following works, which shall be opened at 03:30 PM on the same day. Schedule of work along with terms and conditions can be obtained from office of the Chief Project Officer/DTU or DTU website on all working days by submitting an application along with a copy of G.S.T. No. or PAN Card up to 02:00 PM on 19.06.2023.

S. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Time	Last date of Receipt of
		(Rs.)	Allowed	Quotation
1.	Providing and fixing M.S. wire mesh wooden door in Delhi School of Management, DTU campus.		10 days	<u>J9</u> .0 6 .2023

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.
- 2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties & nothing extra shall be paid.
- The quotations which are issued from the office of CPO shall only be accepted, quotations in other forms shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reasons.
- 4. No T&P shall be issued to the firm by the department.
- 5. Necessary recoveries shall be made from the bill.
- 6. Penalty on account of delay of the work due to any reason (if any) may be imposed @500/- per day or as decided by the Engineer-in-Charge.
- 7. All materials should be as per the approved make as decided by the Engineer-in-Charge. Contractor should submit the samples for approval before executing the work.
- 8. Agency should submit the GST certificate, latest GST return acknowledgement or PAN card along with the NIQ.

Enclosure: Schedule of work.

Chief Project Officer DTU Campus, Bawana Road

Copy to: -

- 1. Registrar, DTU
- 2. Sr. Account Officer, DTU
- 3. A.E.(Civil)/J.E. (Civil)
- 4. Notice Board

A.E. (Civil), DTU

	The standard of the standard o	hool of N	1anagem	ent, DTU cam	Jusi
me of V	Vork:- Providing and fixing M.S. wire mesh wooden door in Delhi Sc	0.	Unit	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
S.No.	Description of items	Qty	Unit	(Rs.)	(=
1	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized S.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm, for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws including making necessary arrangement (i.e. rebate) in existing wooden chowkhat: 30 mm thick shutters. With ISI marked stainless steel butt hinges of required size. Second class teak wood.	10.00	sqmtr	2709.75	108390.00
	icak wood.	40.00	Sqiita		
2	French spirit polishing: Two or more coats on new works including a	80.00	sqmtr	209.75 Total	16780.00 125170.00
	coat of wood filler	Inday	31 27 %	on DSR-2016	39140.66
	Add C			1000	164310.66
		Less	on 9.50%	on DSR-2016	-15609.51 148701.15
				Total (A)	148/01.15
3	Non DSR Items Providing and fixing stainless steel sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete of approved brand and make as decided by Engineer in Charge: Size:- 250x16 mm	15.00	Each	566.43	8496.00
4	Providing and fixing stainless steel handle with nuts and screws etcomplete of approved brand and make as decided by Engineer in Charge: 200 mm	30.00	Each	223.53	6706.00
5	Providing and fixing Satainless Steel, with necessary screws et complete of approved brand and make as decided by Engineer Charge.: Single rubber stopper	15.0	0 Eacl	h 100.57	1509.00
6	Providing and fixing Satainless Steel tower bolt, with necessary screws etc. complete of approved brand and make as decided Engineer in Charge.: 200x10 mm	by 15.0	00 Eac	246.76 Total (A+	
				Total (A.	1/0112



unt .)__